Which was referred to the Committee of the 
Whole. 
By Alderman Van Schaick— 

Resolved, That the Provisional Estimate for 
the year 1875 be rectified, by increasing the appro-
priation for " Clerk-hire—Commissioners of Ac-
counts," from six thousand dollars ($6,000) to 
twelve thousand dollars ($12,000). 

Which was referred to the Committee of the 
Whole. 
By Alderman Billings— 

Resolved, That the provisional estimate for 
conducting the public business of the City and 
County of New York for the year 1875 be and 
hereby is rectified by increasing the appropriation